

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

850-617-6381

٢

*r* .



February 3, 2011

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

COMPASS BROKERAGE, INC. P.O. BOX 10566 MAILCODE: AL BI CH ACT BIRMINGHAM, AL 35296US

SUBJECT: COMPASS BROKERAGE, INC. REF: P08432

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please change the date on line #4 to June 30, 2009 so it will be the same as the date on the certificate from Alabama.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6907.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H11000029282 Letter Number: 911A00002953

11 FEB -4 AM 8: RECEIVED

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

1

SUBJECT: <u>CAMPASS</u>	Brokercage IInc. Name of Corporation
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	P08432

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MARIC ame of Contact Person BUA COM POS

Address

Houston City/State and 2

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number at (

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:



S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) 552.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certificat Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA (Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.) SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

.

		noar be completely		E B	
		P08432		AT T	-
	(Document n	umber of corporation (if known)	<b></b>	SSE CA	in
				mię: <b>F</b>	
1		ompass Brokerage, Inc.	<b></b>	<u> </u>	عبورو <sup>يل</sup>
	(Name of corporation) as it ap	opears on the records of the Depar	tment of State)	DANTE	
<b>^</b>	Alabama	•	12/17/1985		
40 <u></u> _	(Incorporated under laws of)	(Date autho	orized to do business u	Florida)	
		SECTION II			
	(4-7 complete o	NLY THE APPLICABLE CHAN	(CES)		
4. If the am	endment changes the name of the corpo	oration, when was the chang	e offected under th	e laws of	
its jurisdi	iction of incorporation? 6/30/2	009			
5.	BBVA Com	pass Investment Solutions, Inc.			
(Name of	corporation after the amendment, addi iate abbreviation, if not contained in ne	ing suffix "corporation," "co	ompany," or "incor	porated," or	
appropr	ale appreviation, if not contained in he	w name of the corporation)			
(If new na	ime is unavailable in Florida, enter alter in Florida)				
(lf new na business	me is unavailable in Florida, enter alter	mate corporate name adopte	d for the purpose o		
(lf new na business	me is unavailable in Florida, enter alter in Florida)	mate corporate name adopte	d for the purpose o		
(lf new na business 6. lf the ame	me is unavailable in Florida, enter alter in Florida)	rnate corporate name adopte , indicate new period of dur (New duration)	d for the purpose of ation.		
(If new na business 6. If the ame	and in the second secon	rnate corporate name adopte , indicate new period of dur (New duration)	d for the purpose of ation.		
(lf new na business 6. lf the ame 7. lf the ame	and in the second secon	rnate corporate name adopte , indicate new period of dur (New duration) orporation, indicate new juri New jurisdiction)	ad for the purpose of ation.	of transacting	
(If new na business 6. If the ame 7. If the ame 8. Attached i 90 days pr having cus	and is unavailable in Florida, enter alter in Florida) endment changes the period of duration endment changes the jurisdiction of inco- sedment changes the jurisdiction of inco- tion to delivery of the application to the stody of corporate records in the jurisdic is a contificate or document of similar in iter to delivery of the application to the	rnate corporate name adopte a, indicate new period of dur (New duration) orporation, indicate new juri- New jurisdiction) mport, evidencing the amene Department of State, by the iction under the laws of white-	ad for the purpose of ation.	of transacting	
(If new na business 6. If the ame 7. If the ame 8. Attached i 90 days pr having cus	and is unavailable in Florida, enter alter in Florida) endment changes the period of duration endment changes the jurisdiction of inco	rnate corporate name adopte a, indicate new period of dur (New duration) orporation, indicate new juri- New jurisdiction) mport, evidencing the amene Department of State, by the iction under the laws of white-	ad for the purpose of ation.	of transacting	

i.

۱.

Beth Chapman Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

## STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporate records on file in this office disclose that Compass Brokerage, formed in Inc., wes Jefferson County, Alabama on January 31, 1972; that an amendment was filed on June 30, 2009, changing the name to BBVA Compass Investment Solutions, Inc. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 003-494. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Scal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

02/02/11

Date eth Chis iba

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State